/%m\_\x /| 7-9% 21

TO BOARD OF PUBLICWORKS  City Engineer's Estimates For WS-17-10 2017 Concrete Slab Replacement AANANIA August 9, 2017 2&FINAL

TYPE OF WORK PERF ORMED ‘ l il“ Q DATE O
Vinton Construction April 24, 2017 u , 2017 $291,152.83
COMTRAGTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
Co#1 ($75.00)
Various Locations CO#2 $3,893.65
SIREE] FROM:=10 TOTAL $294,971.48
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6 AUG Q -

DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 2917
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Bata Nl uth Spcrslary 9 .7
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3] COLUMNS 2&4 g" —

Date approved by Board

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED

INVOICE #: 17044.2

, 95
INVOICE DATE: 712412017 3 /5 )—{ 7/2

SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT

FOR DETAILS BOARD

SIGNATURES

Date Paid

Check No.

Voucher No.

TOTALS $288,777.35 $294,971.48 $6,194.13| cng 4300-32290-582320
PAYMENTS $281,498.53 $294,971.48 $13,472.95
AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $13,472.95| Copy For

Council Beard Voucher

= f‘ I
A= £ Filer CITY ENGINEER

Signature



* PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2017 CORCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. W8-17-10

PAY ESTIMATE NKO,: 2-FINAL
DATE: Aungust 9, 2017

CONTRACT DATE: April 24, 2017

Contractor: Vinton Construction C CONTRACT AMOUNT: 9291,152.83 COMPLETION DATE: Auguat 25, 2017
Chango Ordor 01: ($75.00)
Chango Ordor #2-FPINAL: $3,893.65
$294,971.48
QUANRTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTICN UNIT QUANTITY PRICR COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Michigan Ave, Calumet Ave, 8 26th 8t, N 23zd 8t, Custer St
1. Mobilization L3 1 § $19,000.00 1.0 $16,000.00 1.0 1008 $18,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2. Traffic Control X3 1 | $12,300.00 $12,300.00 100% $12,300.00 0.00 $0.00
3. Inlet Protaction, Typo C or B < 8 4 $50.00 [} 39.00 o] * o $0.c0 0.00 $0.00
9» w/ gral Curd { d & »
4. Replace) 7-bag HES ay 1,232 $55.49 1,232 §60,363.€8 1,259 1028 $69,861.91 27.00 $1,490.23
¥ w, 3 t &
s. |®° ) T-bag mER ’ Curt Y 2,769 $52.7% 2,769 $146,064.75 2,839| * 103% $149,757.25 70.00 $3,692.50
6. |a- Aggreg Base ar 4,002 §0.01 4,001 $40.01 4,088| v 102¢ $40.99| 97.00 $0.97
7. |3/4® Epoxy Coated Tie Dars {Includes Drilling} A 1,201 $7.00 1,269 40,003.00 1,278| + 100% $8,946.00 9.00 $63.00
a. Sawing Concrete, Full Depth r 3,208 $2.00 3,205 $6,410.00 3,423 * 107 $6,046.00 2168.00 3436.00
9. Sawing Asphalt, Full Depth ¥ 4 504 $2.00 494 $968.00 4Be| » 964, $968.00 0.00 $0.00
10. [sawing Concrete & Sidewalk, Full Depth 24 4 $5.00 4 $20.00 ¢ * 100% $20.00 0.00 §0.00
n. > ?“ Curb and Cutter, Type A" {Remova and w 26 820.00 96 $1,920.00 97| * 1018 $1,940.00 1.00 $20.00
12. |2®* DA Pavemant, Type E-1 (Remove & Roplaoce) sY 38 $40.30 [ $0.00 o| * [ $0.00 0.00 3$0.00
13. |3 DA Pavement, Type E-1 (Remove & Replace) sy 202 $0.01 94 $0.94 139| * 69% $1.39 45.00 $0.45
14. |6* Concrete Sidevalk & Driveway (Remove and Replace) -1 4 96 §7.00 a4 $580.00 g4l * BBy $569.090 0.00 30.00
15. Datectable Warning Field sr $28.00 8 $224.00 * 100% $224.00 0.00 $0.00
16. |Furnish and Install Graval Shouldar ™o 4 $30.00 4 $120.00 q * 100% $120.00 0.00 30.00
17. [Clean & Seal Pavemant Joints s 24,661 80.77 24,661 $108,988.97 25,035] * 102% $19,276.95 374.00 $287.98
Purnish and Install Type J Casting, Stora {(R-1550- 0.00 2| »
18. N, w/2 Pick Boles, ZA 2 $650.00 2 $1,300. 1008 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00
furnish & Install Type J Casting, Sanitary (R-1550- -
19. A, wiere ot, 2 con led Pick Holes EA 2 $663.00 2 $1,326.00 2 100% $1,326.00 0.00 30.00
20. |adjusting wan Bole Cover A 1 $330.00 1.0 $330.00 1.0 100% $330.00 0.00 $0.00
21. |Re Storm hol =A 81,800.00 1§ $1,800.00 1 100% $1,800.00, 0.00 $0.00
22. |Mjusting 5* Valve Box Cover EA 2 $100.00 2 $200.00 2 100% $200.00 0.00 $0.00
23. 3* Pulverized Topsoil 24 9N $10.00 62 $620.00| 83| * 218 $830.00| 21.00 $210.00
24. |[seed Otixture 040), Pertilizer, and Water sY 91 $2.50 62 $155.00 83| * 91% $207.50 21.00 852.50
24. |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A -2 4 21 $2.50 62 $155.00| 6s| ~ 718 $162.50 3.c0 $7.50
cofl |Mailbox Claim 18 ] ($75.00) [ $0.00 1| * ($75.00) 1.00 (375.00)
$288,777.35 $294,971. .48 $6,194.13
TOTAL PAYMENT 97.5% §281,498.53 100.08 $294,971.48 100.0%8  913,472.95
NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASURENENT. Prepared By: S.A.H. & J.M.E.

0K. o
G- 7/7/17

y




FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vinton Construction Company as prime contractor,

entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc, for the complete construction of the
WS-17-10 Concrete Slab Replacements, Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the
terms of the construction agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of

Manitowoc, to the undersigned Vinton Construction Company, the undersigned hereby

waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file a lien or liens to the extent of
the payment above referred to against the City of Manitowoc.

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have
been fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and
other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc, from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor
or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the contractor by its™ authorized representatives has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This 4™ day of Au%w_s?t L2017.

~

Vinton Construction Company - CONTRACTOR

Witness: %@C@'ﬂlﬂ/ﬁy



A A Te W8 b e ramnm e et ere a aee e

SSIWIM
ARLOVILNODENS

~ !14‘W‘J,‘33 \'w

‘Ad

Loz ﬁﬂgwtf Jo Aep wl ™

"PaUu1s 99 01 19AIBM SIY) pasned
sey sanwmuasaidal pszuogine st £q 10108nu00G0S 3y ‘JOTUTHM SSANLIM NI
"POULIOISd HI0M BY) ity UONIISUUOD UT USW [BLISJBUI 10 JOIOBANUOD
-qns ‘wgunjiom Aue £q sudy o swiep jo Suly oy woly Buisire Juiy 10 sonvw Auw woly
Ausdwio) uendnIISUO) UOIUIA SSIULIBY 9ALS ) SHIFe Iyungy psuisiapun ayj,
"padreyosip pue pred Ajny ussq saey soxe) 1I® pue swniuaid ssueinsuy
faylo pue uonesusduiod s usuDiioM ‘paumiojred yiom [ 103 padieyosip pue pred £)jny
u%9q ARy uout [BLIOIBW pUB £10108.1U09¢NS ‘S)ut1ad ‘soxe) osn puw sofus ‘saxe Buipjoyyiam
‘soxe} AJunoss [B100S ‘sjeLdBI ‘safem jTe 1By saeis Jayury pouBisispun sy
pue ‘fusdwo) uopdnaysuo) uojusp IsuieSe ol paL1g}as aA0qe Juswed
o1 Jo 1w 3 01 sudl| 10 ual Aue afy o1 SYBI Jo swwo ‘susy] (e pue Aue sasesjas
pue saatem Aqasoy pouBisiopun ay) “auf “usurdinby w103 ‘pouBisiaptm oy o1 Auedwey)
HopanISUL) uoImA AQ Judlded [euYy Jo UONBISPISUOD Ul TUOITUTHL, MON
‘IUIWIITR UORONIISUOD Y JO
SULIS) 93U 1apun uononusuod jo FHHT padjdiuos sey paudisiopun U SYINIHM
PUE ‘Somojuzly uy sjusedvjday qu(s 3douo)) L10z - 0T-L1-Sm
941 Jo uononnsuod 313[dwod oY) 103 Ausdwo) UCHINLYSUO) UUIA YL 10B0U0D B o)
paiawe ‘“Jo1dsnuodqas se “auy yuawmdinby waoyg ‘pauBisispun ayj ‘SYIUTHM

e SINASHY] ISTHL A€ NI 1TV NAON




